
PATHS NEWS: 

ZERON IN GATE TITLE ENDS AT 52 

ISSUE 58-53. 

CAMERA G.B. Rna 

QUEEN GOES DO WN COAL MINE -kKLtcco**^. 

1 G.V. EXTERIOR ROTHES COLLIERY KIRKCALDY 

2 iS.V. GROUP OF MINERS WEARING MINERS HELMETS 

3 C.U. TYPES WITH BLACK FACES 

4 S.V. QUEEN WALKING WEARING WHITE OVERALLS, GUMBOOTS AND MINER'S 
HELMET TO RECEIVE CHECK NO. AT 69. 

5 S.V. TOWARDS AND PAN THE QUEEN IN WHITE ZIPPED OUTFIT WALKING ALONG 
GANGWAY TO PIT HEAD 

6 S.V. QUEEN WALKING DOWN STEPS INSIDE COLLIERY, SHE STOPS AT THE 
BOTTOM OF STEPS AT 95 TO TALK TO ACCOMPANING OFFICIAL, AT 107 
SHE WALKS TOWARDS THE CAGED DOOR AND AT 117 SHE ENTERS SAME 

7 S.V. MAN AT CONTROLS 

8 S.V. QUEEN AT THE FACE OF THE PIT WALKS OUT OF CAGE AND TCWARDS THE 
COAL FACE 

9 G.V. OF COAL TRUCKS AUTOMATICALLY GOING INTO CAGES 

10 S.C.U. MAN AT ELECTRIC SWITCHES 

11 S.V. QUEEN WALKING OUT OF CAGE AT TOP OF PIT 

12 S.V. GROUP OF MINERS CHEERING 

13 L.V. EXTERIOR QUEEN ACCOMPANIED BY OFFICIAL WALKING BACK TO HER 
CHANGING ROOMS 

14 C.U. MINER TYPE 

15 S.V. MINER TYPES SMILING 

16 S.C.U. PAN QUEEN WALKING BACK IN MINER'S OUTFIT TO HER CHANGING 
ROOMS 

LENGTH WITH TITLE 137 fg 

t*vl&KCAu>j | - 2.- ^ 

(V 
o«i6 

y 

57 

60 

63 

73 

82 

120 

123 

139 

145 

148 

159 

162 

167 

169 

172 

181 



SHIPMENT: 

Date Rec 'd: 

Date of Issue 

I N D E X  

SUBJECT : QUEEN AT FIFE 58/53 

Orig "Dupe F.G. Release 
Neg. jNeg. .Lav. XX E/W 

Nag. ;PoS . Mute Comb Length: 
Track ; Track 

Length: 

Eed 
Mas ter 

Ft. 

G.V .  

S.V. 

S.V.  

LOCATION OF STORY 

S H O T  L I S T  

THE MODERN COAL MINE AT FIFE 

MAN OPENING DOOR AND GOING THROUGH THE CAGE IN WHICH THE DUKE 
OF EDINBURGH IS 

THE MAN SHOWING THE WAY OUT OF THE CAGE AND THE DUKE WALKS 
ALONG PAST CAMERA, CAMERA PANS WITH HIM 

S.C.U. DUKE OF EDINBURGH WALKING PAST CAMriRA MID HE IS HANDED A 
NUMBER CHECK AND THEN WALKS BACK TOWARDS CAMERA 

S.C.U|. THE DUKE TALKING TO SOME MINERS 
S.C.tij. DITTO 

S.V.  

K/£KC.omW 

' CcVi 

THE QUEEN BEING HANDED A SOLID SILVER MINER'S LAMP 

LENGTH 91 ft 

V v 

Cuts of Issue No: 

Used In Issue No: 

Unused: 

LIBRARY NO. 


