PATHE NEWS: ISSUE 58-53.

ZE	RON IN	GATE TITLE ENDS AT 52 CAMERA G.B.	
		QUEEN GOES DOWN COAL MINE -KIRKCONT.	
1	G.V.	EXTERIOR ROTHES COLLIERY KIRKCALDY	57
2	s.v.,	GROUP OF MINERS WEARING MINERS HELMETS	60
3	c.v.	TYPES WITH BLACK FACES	63
4	s.v.	QUEEN WALKING WEARING WHITE OVERALLS, GUMBOOTS AND MINER'S HELMET TO RECEIVE CHECK NO. AT 69.	73
5	s.v.	TOWARDS AND PAN THE QUEEN IN WHITE ZIPPED OUTFIT WALKING ALONG GANGWAY TO PIT HEAD	82
6	s.v.	QUEEN WALKING DOWN STEPS INSIDE COLLIERY, SHE STOPS AT THE BOTTOM OF STEPS AT 95 TO TALK TO ACCOMPANING OFFICIAL, AT 107 SHE WALKS TOWARDS THE CAGED DOOR AND AT 117 SHE ENTERS SAME	120
7	s.v.	MAN AT CONTROLS	123
8	s.v.	QUEEN AT THE FACE OF THE PIT WALKS OUT OF CAGE AND TOWARDS THE COAL FACE	1 39
9	G.V.	OF COAL TRUCKS AUTOMATICALLY GOING INTO CAGES	145
10	S.C.	U. MAN AT ELECTRIC SWITCHES	148
11	s.v.	QUEEN WALKING OUT OF CAGE AT TOP OF PIT	159
12	s.v.	GROUP OF MINERS CHEERING	162
13	L.V.	EXTERIOR QUEEN ACCOMPANIED BY OFFICIAL WALKING BACK TO HER CHANGING ROOMS	167
14	C.U.	MINER TYPE	169
15	s.v.	MINER TYPES SMILING	172
16	S.C.1	J. PAN QUEEN WALKING BACK IN MINER'S OUTFIT TO HER CHANGING ROOMS	181

LENGTH WITH TITLE 137 fs

KIRKCALDY 1.2.3. HINING- Con 1-16.

ORIG

Per Quer 67 Vo 402

SHIPMENT:

SUBJECT : ONLY AT FUR

56/53

				1			
Date Rec'd:	Orig Neg.	Dupe Neg.	Lav. XX	F.G. E/W	Release B/W	Red Master	
Date of Issue	Neg. Track	Pos Track	Mute	Comb	: Length:	Ft.	
INDEX	LOCATION OF STORY						
			SHOT	LIST			
G.V.	THE MEDERN COAL MINE AT FIFE						
S.V.		BURGH IS	ING DOOR AND GOING THROUGH THE CAGE IN WHICH THE DUKE DURCH IS				
8.7.		SHOWING				HE DUKE WALKS	
s.c.u					CAMERA NND H	e is handed a Mera	
8.C.U 8.C.U		OUKE TALKI	ing to som	æ miners			
			LENGTH	91 F			
KIRKEANDY NOTE MINING - COA	.41.6519 .er	1					
MINING - Coa	ί.						
Ress							
	Cuts of I	issue No:			LIBRARY NO.		
	Used In I	ssue No:					
	Unused:	•				-	
					0		
1	and the second						